

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20778/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/10/1993  
in RFA No. 1197/1988 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

CHANDER LATHER &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 20802/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20803/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20806/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20807/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20809/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20811/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20814/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20820/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20822/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shish Pal Laler,Adv.  
Mr.Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ankit Swarup, Adv.  
Ms.Tanya Swarup, Adv.  
For Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr.Anil Grover, AAG  
Ms.Nupur Singhal, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.20778/2013:

Dismissed on the ground of delay as also on merits.

Rest of the matters:

Dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar